In accordance with
Rules62,6.3&65of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (Engiand
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s o Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

THURSDAY

*AB17ARYR*
AQ7 #43

14/03/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number WE’?’?EF’?F

-} Filling tn this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Developer Eyes Property And Estate Management

bold black caprtals

| Limited
E Liquidator’'s name
Full forename(s) Scott Christian
Surname Bevan
E Liquidator's address
Building name/number[ 45 Church Street
Street ’ Birmingham
|
Post town ‘ B3 2RT
County/Region ‘
Postcode BEEEEEEE
Country
u Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) Simon David @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Chandler another iquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building namelnumber| 45 Church Street @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | Birmingham another liquidator
l
Post town [ B3 ZRT
County/Region ’
Postcode o rrrr
Country ‘

04417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

ﬂ Date of statement of affairs

Date 12 B3 T2lole

r Statement of affairs

{ attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature | Sgrawvre

Signature date W’%— %_H E—‘?Wg

04717 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Kate Conneely

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Rt Mazars LLP

45 Church Street
Birmingham

’ Address

Post tawn

B3 2RT

County/Regron

e T T Tl

Couniry

'DX

Telephone

0121 232 9500
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Campanies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Stalement as to affaits of
Developer Eyes Property And Estate Managemen! Lunited

on the 12 March 2019, bang a date not more than 14 days befors the date o the 1esalution for

windimg up

Statement of bruth
[ beleve that the wets stated 1o this Statement of Alfaus re tiuc.,

Full Namic CadaedT {\/\“ [Z_M )

Signed

Daled




Deseloper bves Property And Bstate dManagement Linuted
Stavement OF Arfaws as at 12 Mareh 2019

A Summary of Assels

Eshmated to
Assels Book Value Realise

Assets suhjeet to fixed charye:
Assets subject to oty charue:

Lincharged assers:

Plant & Michinery ERRE R Lincertain
Fixtures & Fittings IRDERHE Uneentam
Mot Velneles 20,869.00 Lincertar
Office Lquyunent 4 693 a0 U et tas
Buok Debts 200,000 00 130,500.00
Casl at Hank ,399.00 6,399 U0
[stimated total assets available tor preferential creduars 136,599.00

L e
Signatate . rff;?’\ _ Dalc_C'_?_ 51 ?1__




Developer Bves Property And Hstats Managoement §amded
Statement O AfTairs as at 12 March 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilitics

Estimated total asscts available (or prelerential crediters (Carvied hom Page A)

Liahilities
Picferenital Creditors -
Fmplayees' Holiday Pay

Lstimated deficiency/surplus as regards prefereatial ercdifors

Debts scoured oy flowting clarges pre 13 Sepuerne 2003
Other Pre 15 Sepiember 2003 [Hoating Charge Credilors

Fstonated preseithed pant e el property whaere app.reable (to cany forward}
Estimated total asscts available for fleating charye holders

Debts secuted by “leating chaiges pest 14 September 2003
Catimated deficiency/surplus of awets after flonting charges

Cstimated prescubed part of net prone 1y wazie apphcakle {inought down}
Tatal assets available to uusecured creditms

Unseecurad nen-preferential elzims {exclading any shontfall to Moatng charge hotders)
Trade & Expense Creditons
Einpleyees’ Clatms Notice & Redundancy
HSBC Bank Ple - Credit Card
HMRC e VAT
HMRC re PAYE & NI
Developer Eyes Limuted
Developer Eves Ut lities Limuted
Deve.oper Eves Contracting Lumited
Developer Eyes planning Services

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-p:eferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect ¢f F.C's post 14 September 2003)

3,068 00

118,156.00
17.689 00
1,671.00
875100
733900
$1,187.00
509.00
70,846 00
44,879 00

Fstimated o
Realise
L

130 599 46

3,608 00
133,221 00

NI

133,231 00
NN
133,231 00

. ONIL
131.231.00

353.027.00

(219,706 00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as 1egards credifors

[ssued and calted up capita’
Ordinary Sharcholders

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards iembers

___ bake

Signature .

£219,796.00)




Lo T daERR 9 a0 SEIC AA 105 3d] ERCRES R
myeudeg

AANL STNY Swasiay 'pecy (DE s1adid yT1 IeomAIRFes Xusoud 0042

WAL ENN U0dWPLION ‘GO 122115 15944 3821100 wONMOW COTAD

NG 6734 *1Ysa8puqLie]) uopdumuny NInd ssausng uitily ‘Aep laseoue (g 231040 AN ZOWD

TAVD s [NA STUPIION “BULansy ‘Aemiizg FULelay Unoy) ST 1 Asnol sprejpeay SIRIUNDBIDY SMOPRITY 10D

INE TN “BULSIeY] 1eUumET UWUGEH TPROY UONES $301A225 wowdmbyz Tempey sale)

Yk G NN Fuusuay spuelpee onua)) sssuitng afunn) uomSnog §301AI9G 997 0C32

gOF (g7 esanta ] Lquiny] ‘ssuiesinn aYL PI (SAUIASINN) SUOS 2§ SI[O7) SSWe[ oD

LSR GINN 2IUsuoEieyIon Suiensy, esng Y& 6 DIED WPRID - 014 ¥l JYSH S0ED

TYE 01N Pwnoqiunig ‘peoy apsen g ANIN22E 19 SUTHUS S A[TQCN FRISY SOHD

116 PINN, Suusnay dis; uues suewdjo) M UepmOLEY FOHD

P17C | AN CUOPUOT "DROY WOKTS 9R7 '1amo  TEISHY 1001 PIE $INLNIAG 3P AIUDATOSU] WSS B 27040 W H 1082

JGE CING TXassAg ey Furgue y ‘proy uolduileg asnoH 38pug umSuwnmg SwoIsny) 7p anusAy W H A0HD

T T FYO $HI UBNCICQEUTUY "PROY YUON 1RALD) NIZJ SSAUWSTE []HT] WQETY FRUAT 4231-U9310 000
- 49 T13 uar] uedng [[exak ‘28po] yurg [#7BH o1 sajddng Suousg poomaduein 000
I XAF L)1 ANUSPIOIPOE PIEZANE u0gS1e ‘proy LIMgaAoin) P17 sumolg 931020 zo00
IR AL 71T ‘yEnozowudne e 1do) aed $8ausng preuRipy | vun pi Iswagruzyy odesspur OD 1050
RN NS ONT ‘U[COUTT ‘WRYSNAR YLON Tuaasa1D) SqIaiap 0¢ P uainuosy Wgo 00400
$IL 14 "UopueT aue | ANV §p ' 2SN0H o] P adnyomy “043

X716 NN CUCIdURYLION ‘25317 SpUR[MOT 1§ Furranayf AL 1T 003D

YYG AN Ruusnay SpuBipesd 2nUa7) ssaulsng a3uain umysnoig PONIIIT s801AL3S BUIUUE[ SoAT Jedoraaa(y 0D

WG SN JULIRNSY CSPURIPRLI] T3NUA D) Ssaursny sFuein uordnelg ponuut | 3unsenuas sady sadojasacy 00D

YO CUNN Aoy SSpues[pesly Anway) sssusng afuein uorydnoiy P17 sa4 4 radornaac] 1040

VNG ¢ AN CFULLaNaY SpuR[pesr 2nua)) sseuisng afurin volydnosg M sAnun 8847 1adotans(g noOaD

IS o\ ToidWRYRIoN ‘Aattidg puncy t2so1D Aempod quou PRIV WY WD 0020

X(I6 Al dF =IysuiegSuiyang "Angse)|Ay ‘asenkb§ aapgqny fIouno) ystreg yaeg weydunyong [0t=te)

XI8 GINN SRR WRLEH "2AUl RO £ saqpddng Hd Vi1 PrT WABD noig (Ae1>00]

D0 JINI ‘UapUsmoN ‘proy a4y ;T4 T Auaury swnog 108D

TV AM UOIMPLIaATI Ay UOTIRIIQLY ‘PROY PROYAIOT] sPlIasInN, IR3UTIOg 00gD

NYH D54 uodity 218ayaLely “aupT £arreg 07 C1[RH £2sFury 1003487 SIVIAIRG IMEH WEnDY [6vD

MES 14 ydnoiogiaag areduag (117 sorddng Bumpying smampiry 00v D

SSAIPPY

NWBY

Aoy

s103paD) Aneduro]y - g
peiun] iusurafeuely 21eisy puy Axsdorg ssig 1adopas(

dT7 savzely



14y 5,000 99 805108 =4 DS Sl »30 ¢ 33ed

SIMIBUEIS

urfeo], saLpuy 14

te 15 TV8 8NN "AQI07) ‘91915 [RLUSTIPUT S2UNE[ 1S ‘PROY SSWES 1§ RS JESIOM [
00 %01 FAS GINN emysucidureyuroN ‘Gurronsy 193ng AQ31(] DI QINSIO] POISFOIM, 00D
9r 11 NEIT BT TIRISI0RT fAURT SAYT uoumeag 10§ 1051 FUITA 10AD
00 £) XXG STNN Buusuey red smus s Funanay uno)) aojess ¢ PN OURA 0AD
S0 G0 MLt A0 uouFeg ‘proyy A51m0y asnoy Lodxy [PiusTuUoNnAUg J0pNL 010
aG ols X6 9A 'UNPUOT “IUSISUNNRY 133115 SM[o1e]) U23nd) 7 60T 20UJ0 TWRIMGRUOT) $2°11 00D
6% TRLY 2L SNN ‘uoidurmmIop, 1 77¢ xot] Od SaT{lad stael] 0020
0e pRy 418 9137 ‘UBnozoqIngy 13IR ‘peoy u3nQIoqea(] iRy 98po 171 Bulstes]) WBWS 15905 080
s 1o7'l d9 OTNN 2RYSuMAWRTIION "USpUSTY ‘Agp SLLION PYT aITH 2[quIg 1352
Iy Qds (€08 autusdwery "Aasmoy 157 By {Te ] A0y “Aep 151ald ¥ SIH 448 008D
RIS ol OHC 80§ “20USPIONISY "U0ISA0Y AB Ay UBLIRS 1IN0 UBWR21] ¢-[ 101A® ], Aq3ry DOUD
5 $S2aPpY W N Ay

saol1pat) Auedwon) - g
panyy justuadvuey 21elsy puy Alsdoag sady xadoppsag

AT S482R[A



T 6LQT MSIBA 90

| ofimy

HOT 1A TS Sdl

JIMPUBI

3 g0l BUIFEI0 [ S3LUT A IRWEIRIDY §
a4y 1N
oc 0o 1 | 0c ¢t Cieuipag) SIUBULON “EULRTINY "W 2MIUD A BuLdney HneD) spurpotig 9 naqowy sads adop ey 0
dnpayre)  axeysrad  soreyg anfea
wy ey dn paped 30 oK [PUTWO N ad< SSAIPPY EINEIN Y

$I3PIOYIBUS - O
PRy tnawiRdeaey 338357 puy Qiadoag seaw radopang

d17 saerely



